



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2574/2025

ADIL MIRZA ALIAS ADIL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Anand V Khatri, ASC (Criminal)
for the State.

SI Snehlata, P.S.: Aman Vihar.

Mr. Yogesh Kr. and Mr. Vijayant Kr.,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits, that the order dismissing the quashing petition in case FIR No.60/2023 has been filed yesterday.

The same is not on record.

Let the same be brought on record *positively* before the next date.

Re-notify on 30th April 2026.

The parties are directed to remain present in court on the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/ak