



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2574/2025

ADIL MIRZA ALIAS ADIL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Anand V Khatri, ASC for the State.

SI Sunny Khatri, P.S.: Aman Vihar.

Mr. Vijayant Kumar and Mr. Yogesh Sikri, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

Respondent No.2/complainant is not available in court today.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2/complainant submits that he is unable to contact the complainant.

Let court notice be sent to respondent No.2 by all permissible modes, returnable for the next date.

Re-notify on 18th August 2026.

The parties are directed to remain present in court on the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ak