



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010586282025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2574/2025**

ADIL MIRZA ALIAS ADIL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC.
SI Pushpinder Kumar, P.S. Aman
Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present petition.
2. In view of the above, the petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 18, 2026

ab